BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 130 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after the first "a" insert "<u>county board of education to authorize a</u> <u>certain</u>"; and in line 5, after "a" insert "<u>county board of education to authorize a</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike "(1)"; in line 17, strike the bracket; in line 18, strike the first bracket; strike line 22 in its entirety; and strike beginning with the first "A" in line 23 down through "MAY" in line 26 and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH (2) OF</u> <u>THIS SUBSECTION, A COUNTY BOARD MAY AUTHORIZE A TEACHER OF A PUBLIC</u> <u>SCHOOL TO</u>".

On page 2, in line 2, strike "SEARCHER" and substitute "TEACHER"; after line 5, insert:

"(2) <u>TO QUALIFY TO CONDUCT A SEARCH UNDER THIS SUBSECTION, A</u> <u>TEACHER SHALL BE DESIGNATED IN WRITING BY A PRINCIPAL AND RECEIVE</u> <u>TRAINING TO CONDUCT A SEARCH COMMENSURATE WITH THE TRAINING RECEIVED</u> <u>BY A PRINCIPAL.</u>";

in line 6, strike "(2) THE" and substitute "<u>(C) A</u>"; in the same line, after "SEARCH" insert "<u>UNDER</u> <u>SUBSECTION (A) OR (B) OF THIS SECTION</u>"; in line 7, strike "(C)" and substitute "<u>(D)</u>"; and in line 12, strike "(D)" and substitute "<u>(E)</u>".